

## STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS CLAREMONT, SD CWSRF#: C461325-03 A-9438 10/02/2024 at 2:00 P.M.

Base Bid				H.F. Jaco Construc Aberde	tion, Inc.	Dahme Construction, Inc. Aberdeen, SD		H & W Contracting, LLC. Sioux Falls, SD		Engineers Estimate	
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1.0	L.S.	\$58,101.00	\$58,101.00	\$63,080.47	\$63,080.47	\$131,200.00	\$131,200.00	\$30,805.25	\$30,805.25
2	Remove and Dispose Existing Culvert	75	Each	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$66.00	\$4,950.00	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$10.00	\$750.00
3	Remove and Dispose Existing Storm Sewer Inlet	3	Each	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$601.41	\$1,804.23	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
4	Remove and Dispose Existing 4" Forcemain	40	Ft	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$108.28	\$4,331.20	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
5	Remove and Dispose Existing Storm Sewer Manhole	1	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$601.41	\$601.41	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
6	Remove and Dispose Asphalt Surfacing	52	SqYd	\$15.00	\$780.00	\$651.49	\$33,877.48	\$20.00	\$1,040.00	\$20.00	\$1,040.00
7	Remove, Salvage, and Reset Existing Barbed Wire Fence	50	Ft	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$29.32	\$1,466.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
8	15" Storm Sewer Pipe	915	Ft	\$62.50	\$57,187.50	\$74.38	\$68,057.70	\$100.00	\$91,500.00	\$100.00	\$91,500.00
9	18" Storm Sewer Pipe	199	Ft	\$80.00	\$15,920.00	\$81.51	\$16,220.49	\$110.00	\$21,890.00	\$110.00	\$21,890.00
10	15" Flared End	2	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.11	\$2,800.22	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
11	2' x 3' Type B Inlet w/ Type E Frame and Grate	1	Each	\$4,596.00	\$4,596.00	\$7,481.86	\$7,481.86	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
12	2' x 3' Type B Inlet w/ Type E Frame and Grate and 6' x 6' Concrete Apron	2	Each	\$6,372.00	\$12,744.00	\$7,938.80	\$15,877.60	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
13	3' x 4' Type B Inlet w/ Type E Frame and Grate and 6' x 6' Concrete Apron	1	Each	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$9,442.69	\$9,442.69	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
14	48" Storm Sewer Manhole	2	Each	\$7,008.00	\$14,016.00	\$4,850.84	\$9,701.68	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
15	Bore and Jack 24" Steel Casing Pipe	100	Ft	\$803.50	\$80,350.00	\$1,232.95	\$123,295.00	\$875.00	\$87,500.00	\$700.00	\$70,000.00
16	24" Steel Casing Pipe	100	Ft	\$157.40	\$15,740.00	\$151.03	\$15,103.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$190.00	\$19,000.00
17	Carrier 18" Storm Sewer Pipe Through Casing Pipe	100.0	Ft	\$185.00	\$18,500.00	\$300.41	\$30,041.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00
18	Aggregate Base Course (9" Depth)	300.0	Ton	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.57	\$10,671.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00
19	Gravel Surfacing (3" Nominal Depth)	100.0	Ton	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$31.49	\$3,149.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
20	Asphalt Surfacing (3" Nominal Depth)	10.0	Ton	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$433.53	\$4,335.30	\$330.00	\$3,300.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
21	Pipe Bedding	581	Ton	\$17.50	\$10,167.50	\$32.24	\$18,731.44	\$32.00	\$18,592.00	\$15.00	\$8,715.00
22	Precast Forcemain Outlet Structure	1	Each	\$653.00	\$653.00	\$1,566.69	\$1,566.69	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
23	Topsoil, Seed, Mulch	2,303	SqYd	\$2.50	\$5,757.50	\$3.06	\$7,047.18	\$1.40	\$3,224.20	\$2.50	\$5,757.50
24	High Flow Silt Fence	100	Ft	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$6.19	\$619.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$8.50	\$850.00
25	Inlet Protection	4	Each	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$149.84	\$599.36	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
26	Project Sign	1	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
27	Railroad Protective Insurance	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,515.02	\$6,515.02	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
28	Traffic Control, General	1	L.S.	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$13,197.66	\$13,197.66	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	Total Base Bid				\$338,112.50		\$476,063.68		\$472,816.20		\$343,857.75

_Alternate Bid 1 - 250 gpm Pump			H.F Jacobs & Son Construction Inc. Dahme Construction, Inc.		truction, Inc.	H & W Contracting, LLC.		Engineers Estimate			
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Existing Storm Water Lift Station Rehabilitation (250 gpm Pump and 4" Appurtenances)	1	L.S.	\$47,960.00	\$47,960.00	\$64,297.90	\$64,297.90	\$76,800.00	\$76,800.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
2	4" SDR 21 Forcemain Pipe	194 1	Ft	\$35.00	\$6,790.00	\$48.25	\$9,360.50	\$55.00	\$10,670.00	\$55.00	\$10,670.00
3	4" DI Forcemain Bend	2	Each	\$705.00	\$1,410.00	\$2,921.76	\$5,843.52	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
	Total Alternate Bid 1				\$56,160.00		\$79,501.92		\$89,070.00		\$59,670.00



## STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS CLAREMONT, SD CWSRF#: C461325-03 A-9438 10/02/2024 at 2:00 P.M.

Alternate Bid 2 - 1,000 gpm Pump			H.F Jacobs & Son Construction Inc.		Dahme Construction, Inc.		H & W Contracting, LLC.		Engineers Estimate	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Existing Storm Water Lift Station Rehabilitation (1,000 gpm Pump and 6" Appurtenances)	1 L.S.	\$60,920.00	\$60,920.00	\$87,204.77	\$87,204.77	\$90,650.00	\$90,650.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00
2	6" SDR 21 Forcemain Pipe	194 Ft	\$45.00	\$8,730.00	\$56.22	\$10,906.68	\$70.00	\$13,580.00	\$60.00	\$11,640.00
3	6" DI Forcemain Bend	2 Each	\$865.00	\$1,730.00	\$674.95	\$1,349.90	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
	Total Alternate Bid 2			\$71,380.00		\$99,461.35		\$106,130.00		\$81,040.00

Alternate Bid 3 - 1,500 gpm Pump			H.F Jacobs & Son Construction Inc.		Dahme Construction, Inc.		H & W Contracting, LLC.		Engineers Estimate	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
	Existing Storm Water Lift Station Rehabilitation (1,500 gpm Pump and 6" Appurtenances)	1 L.S.	\$69,040.00	\$69,040.00	\$94,794.75	\$94,794.75	\$97,300.00	\$97,300.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
2	6" SDR 21 Forcemain Pipe	194 Ft	\$45.00	\$8,730.00	\$56.22	\$10,906.68	\$70.00	\$13,580.00	\$60.00	\$11,640.00
3	6" DI Forcemain Bend	2 Each	\$865.00	\$1,730.00	\$674.95	\$1,349.90	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
	Total Alternate Bid 3			\$79,500.00		\$107,051.33		\$112,780.00		\$89,040.00

Alternate Bid 4 - 5th Ave Ditch Grading				H.F Jacobs & Son Construction Inc.		Dahme Construction, Inc.		H & W Contracting, LLC.		Engineers Estimate	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Remove and Dispose Existing 15" Culvert	39	Ft	\$10.00	\$390.00	\$121.24	\$4,728.36	\$15.00	\$585.00	\$10.00	\$390.00
2	15" Storm Sewer Pipe	39	Ft	\$62.50	\$2,437.50	\$92.70	\$3,615.30	\$100.00	\$3,900.00	\$100.00	\$3,900.00
3	Unclassified Excavation	225	CuYd	\$6.00	\$1,350.00	\$17.43	\$3,921.75	\$15.00	\$3,375.00	\$30.00	\$6,750.00
4	Disposal of Excess Material	225	CuYd	\$10.00	\$2,250.00	\$12.71	\$2,859.75	\$10.00	\$2,250.00	\$25.00	\$5,625.00
5	Gravel Driveway Repair	20	Ton	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$37.06	\$741.20	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
6	Topsoil, Seed, Mulch	883	SqYd	\$2.50	\$2,207.50	\$3.26	\$2,878.58	\$1.40	\$1,236.20	\$2.50	\$2,207.50
7	Culvert Protection	2	Each	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$149.84	\$299.68	\$132.00	\$264.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
Total Alternate Bid 4			\$9,935.00		\$19,044.62		812,450.20			\$19,972.50	
Total Base Bid and Alternate Bid 1		\$394,272.50		\$555,565.60		\$561,886.20		\$403,527.75			

Total Base Bid and Alternate Bid 1	\$394,272.50	\$555,565.60	\$561,886.20	\$403,527.75
Total Base Bid and Alternate Bid 2	\$409,492.50	\$575,525.03	\$578,946.20	\$424,897.75
Total Base Bid and Alternate Bid 3	\$417,612.50	\$583,115.01	\$585,596.20	\$432,897.75
Total Base Bid and Alternate Bids 1 and 4	\$404,207.50	\$574,610.22	\$574,336.40	\$423,500.25

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND ARE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

John allen DATE: \_\_\_\_\_10/02/2024\_\_\_ PROJECT ENGINEER: